



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
----------	---------	------	---------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---

BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (PELLICANO & MICHELANGELO)

1.	120	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$62.63	\$7,515.60		
2.	10	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY B)	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00		
3.	1	LS	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
4.	128	SY	REMOVING CONC (SDWLKS)	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00		
5.	76	SY	REMOVING CONC (LANDSCAPE)	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$760.00		
6.	128	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB & GUTTER)	\$6.00	\$768.00	\$8.50	\$1,088.00		
7.	39	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(24 IN)	\$360.00	\$14,040.00	\$255.00	\$9,945.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS				BID NO: 2019-833					
BID DATE: April 17, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD.			
				EL PASO, TX		VINTON, TX			
				BIDDER 1 OF 2		BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (PELLICANO & MICHELANGELO)									
8.	11	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(30 IN)	\$420.00	\$4,620.00	\$295.00	\$3,245.00		
9.	36	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36 IN)	\$470.00	\$16,920.00	\$305.00	\$10,980.00		
10.	344	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(3")(BORE)	\$36.00	\$12,384.00	\$25.00	\$8,600.00		
11.	406	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(2")(BORE)	\$32.00	\$12,992.00	\$22.00	\$8,932.00		
12.	343	LF	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCH 40)(3")	\$10.00	\$3,430.00	\$15.00	\$5,145.00		
13.	666	LF	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	\$7.50	\$4,995.00	\$10.50	\$6,993.00		
14.	1,055	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.14) INSULATED	\$1.00	\$1,055.00	\$1.25	\$1,318.75		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS				BID NO: 2019-833					
BID DATE: April 17, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (PELLICANO & MICHELANGELO)									
15.	782	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.12) BARE	\$1.25	\$977.50	\$1.50	\$1,173.00		
16.	391	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$1.00	\$391.00	\$1.50	\$586.50		
17.	96	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.6) BARE	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$2.50	\$240.00		
18.	1,348	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$4,044.00	\$2.50	\$3,370.00		
19.	7	EA	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/ APRON	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		
20.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/ APRON	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS				BID NO: 2019-833					
BID DATE: April 17, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD.			
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (PELLICANO & MICHELANGELO):									
21.	2	EA	GROUND BOX TY 1 (304848) W/ APRON	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
22.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636) W/ APRON	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-22)				\$122,849.50		\$111,451.85			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID I)				\$5,000.00		\$300.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$127,849.50		\$111,751.85			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (NORTHWESTERN & HELEN OF TROY):

1.	65	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$52.00	\$3,380.00	\$57.50	\$3,737.50		
2.	8	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY B)	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$17,200.00		
3.	1	LS	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
4.	21	SY	REMOVING CONC (SDWLKS)	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$420.00		
5.	96	SY	REMOVING CONC (LANDSCAPE)	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$960.00		
6.	73	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB & GUTTER)	\$6.00	\$438.00	\$8.50	\$620.50		
7.	4	EA	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY TWT	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS **BID NO:** 2019-833
BID DATE: April 10, 2019 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (NORTHWESTERN & HELEN OF TROY)

8.	22	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(30 IN)	\$420.00	\$9,240.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00		
9.	48	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36 IN)	\$470.00	\$22,560.00	\$375.00	\$18,000.00		
10.	355	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(3")(BORE)	\$36.00	\$12,780.00	\$35.00	\$12,425.00		
11	1,921	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(2")(BORE)	\$32.00	\$61,472.00	\$30.00	\$57,630.00		
12.	355	LF	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCH 40)(3")	\$10.00	\$3,550.00	\$19.00	\$6,745.00		
13.	1,073	LF	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	\$8.00	\$8,584.00	\$12.50	\$13,412.50		
14.	2,086	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.14) INSULATED	\$1.00	\$2,086.00	\$1.25	\$2,607.50		
15.	998	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.12) BARE	\$1.25	\$1,247.50	\$1.50	\$1,497.00		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS				BID NO: 2019-833					
BID DATE: April 17, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (NORTHWESTERN & HELEN OF TROY)									
16.	499	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$1.00	\$499.00	\$1.50	\$748.50		
17.	140	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.6) BARE	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$2.50	\$350.00		
18.	1,078	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$3,234.00	\$2.50	\$2,695.00		
19.	5	EA	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/ APRON	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00		
20.	2	EA	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/ APRON	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00		
21.	9	EA	GROUND BOX TY 1 (304848) W/ APRON	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00		
22.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636) W/ APRON	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID II (1-22)				\$184,305.50		\$183,998.50			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID II)				\$8,500.00		\$300.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)				\$192,805.50		\$184,298.50			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
----------	---------	------	---------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---

BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (SHADOW MOUNTAIN & SILVER SPRING)

1.	475	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$52.00	\$24,700.00	\$57.50	\$27,312.50		
2.	8	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY B)	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$17,200.00		
3.	1	LS	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
4.	120	SY	REMOVING CONC (SDWLKS)	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00		
5.	67	SY	REMOVING CONC (LANDSCAPE)	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$10.00	\$670.00		
6.	239	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB & GUTTER)	\$6.00	\$1,434.00	\$8.50	\$2,031.50		
7.	37	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(24 IN)	\$420.00	\$15,540.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (SHADOW MOUNTAIN & SILVER SPRING)

8.	36	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36 IN)	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00		
9.	577	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(3")(BORE)	\$36.00	\$20,772.00	\$35.00	\$20,195.00		
10.	1,809	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(2")(BORE)	\$31.00	\$56,079.00	\$28.50	\$51,556.50		
11.	177	LF	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCH 40)(3")	\$10.00	\$1,770.00	\$19.00	\$3,363.00		
12.	324	LF	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	\$7.50	\$2,430.00	\$12.50	\$4,050.00		
13.	1,124	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.12) BARE	\$1.25	\$1,405.00	\$1.50	\$1,686.00		
14.	562	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$1.00	\$562.00	\$1.50	\$843.00		
15.	224	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.6) BARE	\$3.00	\$672.00	\$2.50	\$560.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS **BID NO:** 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID III - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (SHADOW MOUNTAIN & SILVER SPRING)									
16.	2,325	LF	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$6,975.00	\$2.50	\$5,812.50		
17.	8	EA	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/ APRON	\$895.00	\$7,160.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00		
18.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/ APRON	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00		
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID III (1-18)				\$178,089.00		\$173,360.00			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID III)				\$8,500.00		\$300.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID V (BASE BID V AND MOBILIZATION)				\$186,589.00		\$173,660.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID IV - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (RESLER & NARDO GOODMAN)									
1.	160	SY	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK, STAMPED CONCRETE AND RAMPS	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$18.50	\$2,960.00		
2.	161	LF	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	\$6.00	\$966.00	\$8.50	\$1,368.50		
3.	61	SY	REMOVE LANDSCAPING	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$10.00	\$610.00		
4.	1	LS	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
5.	155	LF	CURB AND GUTTER (TY A) (6")	\$6.00	\$930.00	\$8.50	\$1,317.50		
6.	106	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$52.00	\$5,512.00	\$58.00	\$6,148.00		
7.	10	EA	ADA CURB RAMP	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00		
8.	50	LF	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	\$360.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE:	GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE:	April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 8		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID IV - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (RESLER & NARDO GOODMAN)

9.	21	LF	DRILL SHAFT (30 IN)	\$420.00	\$8,820.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00		
10.	24	LF	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$375.00	\$9,000.00		
11.	990	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2 IN) (TRENCH)	\$8.00	\$7,920.00	\$12.50	\$12,375.00		
12.	762	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2 IN) (BORE)	\$32.00	\$24,384.00	\$30.00	\$22,860.00		
13.	24	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3 IN) (TRENCH)	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$19.00	\$456.00		
14.	462	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3 IN) (BORE)	\$36.00	\$16,632.00	\$35.00	\$16,170.00		
15.	87	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4 IN) (TRENCH)	\$18.00	\$1,566.00	\$20.00	\$1,740.00		
16.	335	LF	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	\$7.00	\$2,345.00	\$3.00	\$1,005.00		
17.	116	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) POWER	\$3.00	\$348.00	\$2.50	\$290.00		
18.	1,997	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) GROUND	\$3.00	\$5,991.00	\$2.50	\$4,992.50		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID IV - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (RESLER & NARDO GOODMAN)									
19.	858	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 10) INSULATED	\$2.00	\$1,716.00	\$1.60	\$1,372.80		
20.	300	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 14) INSULATED	\$0.65	\$195.00	\$1.25	\$375.00		
21.	7	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A WITH APRON	\$895.00	\$6,265.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00		
22.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE C WITH APRON	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00		
23	2	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE 1 WITH APRON	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
24	1	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE 2 WITH APRON	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID IV (1-24)				\$146,648.00		\$145,090.30			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID IV)				\$6,750.00		\$300.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IV (BASE BID IV AND MOBILIZATION)				\$153,398.00		\$145,390.30			

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID V- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (EL PASO & SCHUSTER)

1.	190	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$8.50	\$1,615.00		
2.	140	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00		
3.	390	LF	CURB (TYPE II)	\$12.00	\$4,680.00	\$13.00	\$5,070.00		
4.	36	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	\$420.00	\$15,120.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00		
5.	14	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00		
6.	110	SY	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$52.00	\$5,720.00	\$57.50	\$6,325.00		
7.	8	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD.			
				EL PASO, TX		VINTON, TX			
				BIDDER 1 OF 2		BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID V- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (EL PASO & SCHUSTER)

8.	220	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00		
9.	530	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$31.00	\$16,430.00	\$30.00	\$15,900.00		
10.	180	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00		
11.	320	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00		
12.	90	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.50	\$135.00		
13.	590	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	\$1.95	\$1,150.50		
14.	1,450	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$2.50	\$3,625.00		
15.	3	EA	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID V- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (EL PASO & SCHUSTER)									
16.	2	EA	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
17.	1	LS	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID V (1-17)				\$96,545.00		\$98,450.50			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID V)				\$4,200.00		\$500.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID V (BASE BID V AND MOBILIZATION)				\$100,745.00		\$98,950.50			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS **BID NO:** 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID VI- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ALAMEDA & WHITAKER)

1.	130	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$8.50	\$1,105.00		
2.	120	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00		
3.	140	LF	CURB (TYPE II)	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$13.00	\$1,820.00		
4.	12	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00		
5.	42	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	\$450.00	\$18,900.00	\$345.00	\$14,490.00		
6.	40	SY	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$57.50	\$2,300.00		
7.	5	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID VI- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ALAMEDA & WHITAKER)

8.	1	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00		
9.	1	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
10.	1	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		
11.	250	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00		
12.	420	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$31.00	\$13,020.00	\$22.00	\$9,240.00		
13.	150	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00		
14.	530	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$36.00	\$19,080.00	\$28.00	\$14,840.00		
15.	1,670	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$5,010.00	\$2.50	\$4,175.00		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS				BID NO: 2019-833					
BID DATE: April 17, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID VI- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ALAMEDA & WHITAKER)									
16.	4	EA	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
17.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
18.	1	LS	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID VI (1-18)				\$95,240.00		\$85,275.00			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID VI)				\$4,000.00		\$300.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID VI (BASE BID VI AND MOBILIZATION)				\$99,240.00		\$85,575.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS **BID NO:** 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID VII- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (N LOOP & LAFAYETTE):

1.	20	SY	REMOVING CONC (MISC)	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$18.50	\$370.00		
2.	30	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$5.70	\$171.00		
3.	20	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$360.00		
4.	70	LF	CURB (TYPE II)	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$13.00	\$910.00		
5.	12	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00		
6.	42	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	\$460.00	\$19,320.00	\$375.00	\$15,750.00		
7.	30	SY	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00		

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID VII- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (N LOOP & LAFAYETTE):									
8.	2	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00		
9.	1	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
10.	210	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$12.50	\$2,625.00		
11.	80	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00		
12.	130	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00		
13.	355	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$38.00	\$13,490.00	\$28.00	\$9,940.00		
14.	90	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.50	\$135.00		
15.	1,170	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$3,510.00	\$1.95	\$2,281.50		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS				BID NO: 2019-833					
BID DATE: April 17, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID VII- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (N LOOP & LAFAYETTE):									
16.	1,080	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$3,240.00	\$2.50	\$2,700.00		
17.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$975.00	\$975.00		
18.	1	LS	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID VII (1-18)				\$66,405.00		\$54,067.50			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID VII)				\$3,000.00		\$300.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID VII (BASE BID VII AND MOBILIZATION)				\$69,405.00		\$54,367.50			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
----------	---------	------	---------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---

BASE BID VIII- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ZARAGOZA & JOHN HAYES):

1.	10	SY	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$18.00	\$180.00		
2.	60	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$8.50	\$510.00		
3.	280	LF	CURB (TYPE II)	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$13.00	\$3,640.00		
4.	42	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	\$485.00	\$20,370.00	\$375.00	\$15,750.00		
5.	130	SY	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	\$52.00	\$6,760.00	\$89.00	\$11,570.00		
6.	4	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00		
7.	1	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS	BID NO: 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND

BASE BID VIII- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ZARAGOZA & JOHN HAYES):

8.	10	SY	CONC MEDIAN	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00		
9.	4,780	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$8.00	\$38,240.00	\$8.00	\$38,240.00		
10.	800	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$33.00	\$26,400.00	\$19.00	\$15,200.00		
11.	200	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00		
12.	380	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$38.00	\$14,440.00	\$22.00	\$8,360.00		
13	180	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.25	\$225.00		
14.	710	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$2,130.00	\$1.95	\$1,384.50		
15.	2,040	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$6,120.00	\$2.00	\$4,080.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS **BID NO:** 2019-833
BID DATE: April 17, 2019 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2	TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2	
--	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
----------	---------	------	---------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---

BASE BID VIII- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ZARAGOZA & JOHN HAYES):

16.	11	EA	TY 1 ITS BOX	\$3,250.00	\$35,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00		
17.	1	EA	TY 2 ITS BOX W/APRON	\$3,323.00	\$3,323.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
18.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
19.	3	EA	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W/APRON	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
20.	1	EA	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: GROUND WORK FOR EIGHT (8) TRAFFIC SIGNALS				BID NO: 2019-833					
BID DATE: April 17, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		TRI-STATE ELECTRIC, LTD. VINTON, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) USE 2 DECIMALS DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID VIII- UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE (ZARAGOZA & JOHN HAYES):									
21.	1	LS	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
SUM TOTAL – BASE BID VIII (1-21)				\$179,968.00		\$145,439.50			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID VIII)				\$7,750.00		\$500.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID VIII (BASE BID VIII AND MOBILIZATION)				\$187,718.00		\$145,939.50	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$145,393.50		
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, AND VIII				\$1,117,750.00		\$999,933.15			
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES			
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 04/23/2019